August 2005 Perforated Face Ceiling Diffusers
Features
● NEW DROP PLAQUE
DESIGN
● 3 Model Types
● 1,2,3 or 4way Air Patterns
● Extruded Aluminium Sections
● Welded Frame Construction

L x W H D E x F G
450 x 450 350 1 x 250 0 0
Ordering Information – Plenum Boxes
Example
Dimensions PBS - 1 and PBS - 2 Example
Neck Size Plenum Height Circular Spigot Sq. / Rect.Spigot Centre Line Joggled Adaptor
Diameter Width x Height of Spigot Section Height
L x W H D E x F G J x K M
450 x 450 75 0 200 x 150 0 350 x 350 250
Dimensions PA - 1 and PBS - 3 Example
Important Note: All orders must be addressed to AIR DIFFUSION, Ruskin Air Management Limited.
U – Standard Unlined
Plenum Box
L – 12mm Class ‘O’ Internal
Lining.
N – Plain spigot no damper
Q – Quadrant damper fitted to
spigot.
T – Teleflex damper fitted to
spigot.
C – Cord operated damper
fitted to spigot.
0 – No options
1 – Internal faces painted
black.
2 – Equalising grid 50% free
area perforated mesh.
3 – Fixing lugs fitted to side
of plenum.
4 – Profile ends on each end
of plenum.
5 – Hemmed edge for secret
strap fixing.
6 – Spigot length
(65mm as standard).
Other lengths available on
request.
OR
OR
Models PD, DFP and DPP Plenum Boxes
17
Flange Style
25W – 25mm wide flat
flange.
27BW – 27mm wide
bevel edge flange to suit
“Spring Tee” style ceiling
grid.
16TW – 16mm deep
stepped flange to suit
“Tegular” style ceiling grid.
8TW – 8 mm deep
stepped flange to suit
“Tegular” style ceiling grid.
76W – 76mm wide anti
smudge flange (Standard
Model DFP). To suit “Lay
in” or “Spring tee” ceiling
grid.
15BW – 15mm wide
bevel edge flange to suit
“Lay in” or “Spring Tee”
style ceiling grid.
(Standard Model DPP)
Ordering Information – Diffusers
Flange Style Model Damper Fixing Finish Size
25W PD4 R F0 83 595 x 595
Example
Model Type
PD4 – Square Perforated Diffuser
with 4 way air pattern.
PD3 – Square Perforated Diffuser
with 3 way air pattern.
PD2 - Square Perforated Diffuser
with 2 way Opposite air pattern.
PD2C – Square Perforated Diffuser
with 2 way Corner air pattern.
PD1 – Square Perforated Diffuser
with 1 way air pattern.
PDE – Square Perforated Diffuser
for Extract ( No deflection plates).
DFP4 – Square Perforated Diffuser
having fixed position dropped face
with 4 way air pattern.
DFP3 – Square Perforated Diffuser
having fixed position dropped face
with 3 way air pattern.
DFP2 – Square Perforated Diffuser
having fixed position dropped face
with 2 way Opposite air pattern.
DFP2C – Square Perforated Diffuser
having fixed position dropped face
with 2 way Corner air pattern.
DFP1 – Square Perforated Diffuser
having fixed position dropped face
with 1way air pattern.
DFPE – Square Perforated Diffuser
having fixed position dropped face
for Extract (No deflection vanes).
DPP4 – Square Perforated Diffuser
having 2 position dropped plaque
with 4 way air pattern.
DPP3 – Square Perforated Diffuser
having 2 position dropped plaque
with 3 way air pattern.
DPP2 – Square Perforated Diffuser
having 2 position dropped plaque
with 2 way Opposite air pattern.
DPP2C – Square Perforated
Diffuser having 2 position dropped
plaque with 2 way Corner air pattern.
DPP1 – Square Perforated Diffuser
having 2 position dropped plaque
with 1way air pattern.
DPPE – Square Perforated Diffuser
having 2 position dropped plaque
for Extract (No deflection vanes)
G – Diffuser only.
R – Diffuser with
OBD fitted.
F0 – No fixing
F1 – Countersunk
screw holes in
flange (on 25W or
27BW only).
F4 – Secret Strap
(mating strap in
duct opening by
others).
F6 – Secret Strap
with “U” bracket.
F8 – Spring Tee
Models DFP, DPP,
PD (25mm or
27mm) flanges